

SLP(C)No. 6452-6453 OF 2002
ITEM No.39

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6452-6453/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2000 & 21.9.2001 in RFA
660/88 and CM No.598/01 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CH. BHANWAR SINGH (D) BY LRS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent
seeks four weeks' time to examine the judgment rendered by the
Constitution in the case of K.S. Paripoornan vs. State of
Kerala & Ors., 1995(1) SCC 367. Time prayed for is granted.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master